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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 97310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE

June 1981
Monday, June 1:
12:30 Open House
Tuesday, June 2:
12:30 Open House
6:30 DINNER: Oregon Food Industries - Salem, Prime Rib
Wednesday, June 3:
12:30 Open House
Thursday, June 4:
9:00 OPENING: National Convention of IMAGE, Ine. -
Portland, Marriott Hotel
12:00 SPEECH: Portland Executives - Portland, Benson Hotel
7:00 SPEECH: Oregon Heart Association Annual Banquet -

Portland, Jantzen Beach Thunderbird

Friday, June 5:

12:30 Open House

6:30 ATTEND: Rose Festival Court Reception - Portland,
Benjamin Franklin Plaza

8:00 ATTEND: Rose Festival Coronation - Portland,

Civie Auditorium

Saturday, June 6:
11:45 REMARKS & KNIGHTING: Junior Rose Festival Knighting
Ceremony - Portland, Peninsula Park Rose Gardens

Sunday, June 7:
Day of Rest!

Monday, June 8:
9:00 SPEECH: Western Regional National Association of State
Budget Officers - Portland, Hilton Hotel

Tuesday, June 9:
12:30 Open House
5:00 ATTEND: Atiyeh Bros. Board Meeting - Portland




Wednesday, June 10:
12:00 SPEECH: Keizer Merchants Association - Salem, MeNary Golf Club
7:00 ATTEND: Shakespearean Festival - Ashland

Thursday, June 11:
9:00 KICK-OFF: Oregon Bankers Association Annual Convention -
Ashland, Ashland Hills

Friday, June 12:

7:00 ATTEND: Governor's Prayer Breakfast - Salem, Chumaree Inn
Saturday, June 13

7:00 ATTEND: Governor's Breakfast - Portland, US Navy Ship

9:30 PARADE FORMATION: Memorial Coliseum

10:00 RIDE IN: Grand Floral Parade - Portland

12:00 ATTEND: VIP Luncheon - Portland, Hilton Hotel

Sunday, June 14:
8:00 PM CAMEO APPEARANCE: Lou Rawls Parade of Stars for "United
Negro College Fund" - Portland, KPTV

Monday, June 15:
No Open House
6:30 SPEECH: Oregon State Pharmaceutical Association Annual

Meeting - Salishan

Tuesday, June 16:

12:30 Open House

Wednesday, June 17:

12:30 Open House

Thursday, June 18:

12:30 Open House

1:30 DEDICATE: Vocational Rehab. Vehicle, International Year of the
Disabled - Front of the Capitol

7:00 SPEECH: Lebanon Chapter, Associateq Oregon Loggers - Lebanon,

Pineway Golf Course

Friday, June 19 through Sunday, June 21:
Vacation

Monday, June 22:
12:30 OCpen House

Tuesday, June 23:
12:00 SPEECH: Lions Club - Mt. Angel, Angel's Table

Wednesday, June 24:
12:15 SPEECH: Forum on Bigotry - Monmouth, Western Oregon
State College




Thursday, June 25:
10:00

11:30
6:00

Friday, June 26:
12:00

6:00

KEYNOTE SPEECH: 63rd Annual American Legion Convention -
Springfield, Rodeway Inn

DEDICATION & REMARKS: Eugene Radar Site - Eugene Airport
ATTEND: Portiand Beavers/Seattle Mariners Baseball Game -
Portland, Civie Stadium

SPEECH: Oregon Food Share Luncheon - Portland,
Spaghetti Factory
ATTEND: Pi-ume-sha Treaty Days - Warm Springs

Saturday, June 27 & Sunday, June 28:

Monday, June 29:
No Open House

Tuesday, June 30:
12:30

Pi-ume-sha Treaty Days

Open House




